

## Rodney Jones Law Group P.C. Fastest Growing Personal Injury Firm in Texas

HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, January 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Rodney Jones Law Group P.C.</u> Attorneys and Counselors are one of the fastestgrowing Personal Injury law firms based in Houston, Texas.

Their team of experts believes that everyone needs protection; hence, they promise to provide the service you need to ensure justice at all costs.

<u>Rodney Jones, Esq.</u>, the owner of the law firm, is known as an attorney who fights for people, not just takes on cases.

His passion for helping his clients and giving them his undivided attention is what sets him apart from other attorneys. He built the success of the firm on a familyfirst approach where employees and clients are treated like family.



Rodney Jones, Esq.

"Our clients trust us, they're confident in coming to us

first with all of their legal needs. That level of patronage is invaluable and I don't take it for granted " - Rodney Jones, Esq.

Since Rodney Jones Law Group P.C. Attorneys and Counselors started the business ten years ago, the firm has grown tremendously.

They offer a wide range of personal injury attorney services that cover the following areas:

-Motorcycle & 18-wheeler accidents -Wrongful Death -Burn Injuries -Animal Attacks & Dog Bites -Product Liability -Slip and Fall Accidents -Workplace Accidents -Hit and Run Accidents -Auto-Pedestrian Accidents

The firm may be young, but the personal injury lawyers who work there are not. The lawyers at Rodney Jones Law Group P.C. have more than 20 years of legal experience and have helped their clients win verdicts and settlements worth more than \$55 million.

Rodney Jones advocates giving voice to people who don't have the capability of defending themselves. He has a natural heart for helping others, which made him one of the Top 50 professional and entrepreneurs in 2015, 2016, 2018, and 2022, and Texas's Top 10 personal injury attorney in 2018–2022. The award focused on Mr. Jones' explicit commitment to his clients in Houston.

Work with a firm that will put your family first; reach out to the Rodney Jones Law Group today. We look forward to working with you to achieve outstanding results.

Rodney Jones Rodney Jones Law Group P.C. +1 832-377-5529 calls@rjoneslawgroup.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/613162804

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.